Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date		Execution Date	
Oleg Logvinov		11/22/2006	
Brion Ebert		11/22/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: ARKADOS, ING	RKADOS, INC.		
Street Address: 220 Old New B	runswick Road		
City: Piscataway			
State/Country: NEW JERSEY	RSEY		
Postal Code: 08854	8854		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2			
Property Type	Numbe	r 4527607	
Application Number: 1	0947678		
Application Number: 6	umber: 60505261		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:(212)983-3115Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:212-935-3000Email:psnell@mintz.comCorrespondent Name:Mintz Levin c/o Peter SnellAddress Line 1:666 Third AvenueAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10017			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34585-521UTIL	34585-521UTIL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Snell		
Total Attachments: 3 source=34585-521#page1.tif source=34585-521#page2.tif 500183412 REEL: 018547 FRAME: 0706			

 3^{2k}

Attorney Docket No.: 34585-521-059 Application Serial No. 10/947,678

ASSIGNMENT

We, Oleg Logvinov, residing at 27 Beacon Hill Drive, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816; and Brion Ebert, residing at 3547 Glen Avenue, Easton, PA 18045, respectively, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to ARKADOS, INC., with offices at 220 Old New Brunswick Road, Piscataway, NJ 08854 and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled:

INTEGRATED UNIVERSAL NETWORK ADAPTER

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 23, 2004</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>10/947,678</u>, (as well as U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/505,261, filed on September 23, 2003, from which priority is claimed) including any continuations and divisions of such utility application and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on said utility application or on any continuation or divisional applications thereof in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patents in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Attorney Docket No.: 34585-521-059 Application Serial No.: 10/947,678

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: u/22/06

Signature of: Oleg Logvinov

State of ______
County of

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____

Notary Public

My commission expires _____

Attorney Docket No.: 34585-521-059 Application Serial No.: 10/947,678

Date: 11/22/2006

Signature of: Brion Ebert

State of _____

County of _____

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____

Notary Public

My commission expires _____

.

NYC 376342v.1

RECORDED: 11/22/2006

-3-